BA 627
Strain Gauge Measuring Amplifier
Applications
•  Detection of tensile and compressive forces
Features
•  Input signal range 0.28mV/V ... 3.6 mV/V
•  Power supply 24V
•  Environmental protection IP65

Specifications
Principle Overview
Order Example
Type Code Description
BA627 - ST Strain gauge measuring amplifier (plug-and-socket connection)
BA627 - KL Strain gauge measuring amplifier (cable gland)
Stromversorgung /
supply voltage
Speisespannung/
excitation voltage
2.Stabilisierung/
stabilization
1.Stabilisierung/
stabilization
Messsignal/
signal input
Ausgang/
output
Verstärkung/
amplification
Nullpunkt/
zero 4,7n/1kV
2,2M�
X9 (UB)
(+EX) X2
(+SI) X5
(-SI) X3
(-EX) X4
X8 (GND)
X6 (OUT+)
X7 (OUT-)
X1 (Test)
R 200test K�
Ø
V
Adjustment:
Factory settings: 1mV/V, (-10 ... +10)V; 10kHz, zero adjustment range ±0,15mV/V.
After changing the factory settings by the one of the switches (except for the
cut off frequency), gain and zero need to be re-adjusted!
By connecting the test input with +24 V, a de-tuning of the strain gauge bridge
(at 350 Ohm) by about 0.5 mV / V is generated. The value recorded in the load-
free status can be recorded to verify the measuring system used.
Gain
coarse switch
Min.
(gain fine pot)
Max.
(gain fine pot)
0.35 0.28 0.42
0.5 0,4 0.6
0.7 0.56 0.84
1 0.8 1.2
1.4 1.12 1.68
2 1.6 2.4
3 2.4 3.6
Adjustment ranges input sensitivity in mV/V
Type code Description